## Welcome to tonight's City Council meeting!

The elected officials of the City of Bonners Ferry appreciate an involved constituency. Testimony from the public is encouraged for items listed under the Public Hearing portion of the agenda. Any individual may address the council on any issue, whether on the agenda or not, during the Public Comments period. Individuals addressing the Mayor and Council during Public Comment should refrain from using that time to address the performance of or to make complaints about a specific employee. Public participation during the business portion of the meeting will generally not be allowed, with the discretion left to the Mayor and Council. Special accommodation to see, hear, or participate in the public meeting should be made at City Hall within two days of the public meeting.

### **Vision Statement**

Bonners Ferry, "The Friendliest City", strives to achieve balanced growth, builds on community strengths, respects natural resources, promotes excellence in Government, and values quality of life. We are a city that welcomes all people.

AGENDA
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Bonners Ferry City Hall
7232 Main Street
267-3105
December 23, 2024
8:00 am

Join video Zoom meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/176727634

Meeting ID: 176727634

Join by phone: 253-215-8782

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. **CITY-(action item)** [attachment]- Consider approval of all remaining Alcohol Beverage Licenses for FY2025 pending required documentation.
- 2. **SEWER- (action item)-** Consider authorizing the city clerk/treasurer to open a non interest bearing bank account for receiving the grant funds for the Sewer Lift Station #5 replacement.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Those who wish to address City Council during the council meetings are encouraged to adhere to the guidelines below.

### **Public Comment Guidelines:**

Speakers are encouraged to:

- State their name and city of residence.
- Focus comments on matters within the purview of the City Council.
- Limit comments to three (3) minutes or less.
- Those who wish to speak should sign up on the sheet provided by the Clerk.
- Practice civility and courtesy.

Posted at Ci	ty Hall on
--------------	------------

- City leaders have the right and the responsibility to maintain order and decorum during the meeting.
- Time may be curtailed for those speakers whose comments are disruptive in nature.
- Refrain from comments on issues involving matters currently pending before the City's Planning and Zoning Commission or other matters that require legal due process, including public hearings, City enforcement actions, and pending City personnel disciplinary matters.
- Comments that pertain to activities or performance of individual City employees should be shared directly with the employee's supervisor or with the Mayor and should not be the subject of public comment.

Posted at City Ha	ll on
-------------------	-------

# City of Bonners Ferry

## 2025

## RETAIL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE

the laws of the State of Idaho, and Municipal Ordinances on file in the Office of the City Clerk, in regard to the sale of alcoholic liquor within the corporate limits of the City of Bonners Ferry, Idaho. licensed to sell Alcoholic Beverages as stated below, subject to the provisions of Chapter 23-903 and 23-916 Idaho Code Annotated, THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT Bonners Ferry Holt Corp doing business as Bonners Ferry Pizza Factory is

TOTAL	WINE Transfer Fee - Liquor Reer Wine	Keg, Jug and Container	BEER: Container Only	Off Premises	WINE:	Draft/Container	BEER: Container Only	LIQUOR	On Premises
	00.00	00.00	00.00		100.00	100.00 ATTEST:	00.00	00.00	APPROVED:
THIS LICENSE EXPIRES DECEMBER 31, 2025		Date		Clerk		ST:	Mayor		OVED:

This License Must Be Conspicuously Displayed

No. 2025-09

# City of Bonners Ferry

## 2025

## RETAIL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE

Beverages as stated below, subject to the provisions of Chapter 23-903 and 23-916 Idaho Code Annotated, the laws of the State of limits of the City of Bonners Ferry, Idaho. Idaho, and Municipal Ordinances on file in the Office of the City Clerk, in regard to the sale of alcoholic liquor within the corporate THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT Himalayan LLC doing business as South Hill Qwik Stop is licensed to sell Alcoholic

Transfer Fee – Liquor, Beer, Wine TOTAL	Keg, Jug and Container WINE	Off Premises BEER: Container Only	BEER: Container Only Draft/Container WINE:	On Premises LIOUOR
00.00 125.00 THIS LICENSE EXPIRES DECEMBER 31, 2025	00.00 Date	25.00 Clerk	00.00 Mayor 00.00 ATTEST:	00.00 APPROVED:

This License Must Be Conspicuously Displayed